

Forest Feast 60% Cocoa Dark Chocolate Sour Cherries 120g

Forest Feast 60% Cocoa Dark Chocolate Sour Cherries 6x120g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

We have taken the most amazing Sour Cherries and completely immersed them in 60% cocoa dark chocolate, to create a sweet and tart contrast that's a full on decadent delight.

Brand	Kestrel Foods Ltd
Manufacturer Product Code	05425
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Confectionery
Storage Type	Ambient
Erudus ID	b75b9182420a4b52981f0f66dc30a140
Specification Type	Generic



Inner Component GTIN	5022374054255
Outer Case GTIN	05022374054262



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Dark Chocolate (70%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), Cherries (28%) (sour cherries, sugar, sunflower oil), Glazing Agent (gum arabic), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil, Citric Acid.

Ingredient Statements

Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 60% minimum.

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:	
Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	May Contain
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	May Contain
Almond nuts	May Contain
Brazil nuts	May Contain
Cashew nuts	May Contain
Hazelnuts	May Contain
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	May Contain
Pecan nuts	May Contain
Pistachio nuts	May Contain
Walnuts	May Contain
Peanuts	May Contain
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	Yes
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

	Risk Source:						
	Milk (Risk Source)		Line	Tree Nuts (Risk Source)		Line	
	Almond nuts (Risk Source)		Line	Brazil nuts (Risk Source)		Line	
	Cashew nuts (Risk Source)		Line	Hazelnuts (Risk Source)		Line	
	Macadamia nuts (Risk Source)		Line	Pecan nuts (Risk Source)		Line	
	Pistachio nuts (Risk Source)		Factory	Walnuts (Risk Source)		Factory	
	Peanuts (Risk Source)		Line				
	Allergen Statement On Pack						
	For allergens, see ingredients in bold. Our chocolaterie also handles milk, peanuts and nuts.						
	FREE FROM CLAIMS	Gluten-Free		Yes			
SUPPLEMENTARY INGREDIENT INFORMATION	Palm Oil		No				
	Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat		No				
	GM Protein/DNA		No				
ADDITIVES	Product Contains:						
DIET SUITABILITY	Vegan Diet		Suitable for		Vegetarian Diet		Suitable for
	Halal Diet		No		Kosher Diet		No
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION AS SOLD	Nutrient		per 100g		RI per 100g		
	Energy (kJ)		1985 kJ		24%		
	Energy (kcal)		474 kcal		24%		
	Fat		25 g		36%		
	of which Saturates		15 g		75%		
	Carbohydrate		53 g		20%		
	of which Sugars		47 g		52%		
	Fibre		7.8 g				
	Protein		5.3 g		11%		
	Salt		0.1 g		2%		
	Source of Nutritional Information		Calculation from known/accepted datasets				
SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION							
HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION	Directions For Use						
	Ready to eat						
	Storage Instructions						
Store in a cool dry place.							
Shelf Life from Time of Production		365 Days					
ACCREDITATIONS/ CERTIFICATIONS/ ASSURANCE SCHEMES ORIGIN	BRCGS Certified						
	Product Country of Origin		Northern Ireland				
	Additional Origin Details						
Belgium, Poland							
Origin of the Primary Ingredient		Belgium					
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS	Standards Testing						

	Do you undertake trend analysis of microbiological results?	Yes	Is shelf life testing undertaken?	Yes		
			Commercially Sterile	No		
Microbiological Standards						
	Organism	Description	Frequency	Target	Maximum	Sample (g or ml)
	Total Viable Count (TVC) (cfu/g or ml)	Target level: <50,000 cfu/g or as per supplier/ industry standard/ legal requirements; Acceptable: ≤1000000 cfu/g or as per supplier/ industry standard/ legal requirements; Unsatisfactory: >1000000 cfu/g or as per supplier/ industry standard/ legal requirements	Annually	<50000	1000000	100
	Coliforms (cfu/g or ml)	Target level: <1000 cfu/g, Acceptable: ≤1500 cfu/g Unsatisfactory: >1500 cfu/g	Annually	<1000	1500	100
	Enterobacteriaceae (cfu/g or ml)	Target level: <1000 cfu/g, Acceptable: ≤1500 cfu/g Unsatisfactory: >1500 cfu/g	Annually	<1000	1500	100
	Staphylococcus Aureus (cfu/g or ml)	Target level: <100 cfu/g; Unsatisfactory: ≥100 cfu/g	Annually	<100	99	100
	Yeast (cfu/g or ml)	Target level: <10,000 cfu/g; Acceptable: ≤ 10,000 cfu/g; Unsatisfactory: >10,000 cfu/g	Annually	<10000	10000	100
	Moulds (cfu/g or ml)	Target level: <10,000 cfu/g; Acceptable: ≤ 10,000 cfu/g; Unsatisfactory: >10,000 cfu/g	Annually	<10000	10000	100
	Salmonella (cfu/g or ml)	Target/acceptable level: absent in 25g; Unsatisfactory: detected in 25g	Annually	<0	0	100
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION						
	Mould-ripened Cheese	No	Skeletal Bones	No		
	Fried During Manufacture	No	Skin	No		
ORGANOLEPTICS						
	Appearance					
	Sour cherries fully coated in dark chocolate					
	Aroma					
	Characteristic of sour cherries in dark chocolate, free from off taints					
	Taste					
	Characteristic of sour cherries in dark chocolate, free from off flavours					
	Texture					
	Crisp bite of Chocolate coating, with a soft, chewy Sour Cherry centre					
	HAZARD CONTROLS					
	Metal Detection	Yes				
	Case Configuration		Inner Pack Configuration			
	Variable Inner Components in Outer Case	No				
CONFIGURATION	Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	6 Units				
	Is the Outer Case Splittable?	No				
	PRODUCT WEIGHTS					
	Inner Component					
	Variable Weight Consumer Item	No				
	Inner Component Weight	120 g				
	e mark	Yes				
	Outer Case					
	Outer Case Gross Weight	0.83 kg				
	Outer Case Net Weight	0.72 kg				

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	60 mm
Inner Component Width	135 mm
Inner Component Height	205 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	136 mm
Outer Case Width	270 mm
Outer Case Height	206 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	28 Cases	Pallet Height	1.6 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	6 Layers		
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	168 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pouch	Plastic	10 g	- %	Yes	Yes	
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Paper/Cardboard	110 g	- %	Yes		

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

Product Health Warning
Our cherries may contain stones. Remember young children can choke on small pieces.

OTHER
INFORMATION
CONTACT
INFORMATION

Address
Kestrel Foods Ltd
Unit 8, Carn Drive
Carn Industrial Estate
Portadown
Co. Armagh
BT63 5WJ
Northern Ireland

P: (Phone) 028 38 350934

The information on the [Erudus System](#) has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit <http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions> for full terms and conditions.